504399809 06/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4446506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
JESSICA L. LESTER	04/03/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	C.R. BARD, INC.
Street Address:	730 CENTRAL AVENUE
City:	MURRAY HILL
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07974

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15475254

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspto@willisip.com

Correspondent Name: RYAN WILLIS

Address Line 1: 1391 ARAPAHO DRIVE Address Line 4: MORROW, OHIO 45152

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN WILLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Willis/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042616 FRAME: 0401

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jessica L. Lester (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the sole named inventor of United States Patent Application Serial No. 15/475,254, titled "PRODUCT PACKAGING" (hereinafter referred to as the "Application"),

and, WHEREAS, C.R. Bard, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, having an office at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ 07974 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), seeks to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all rights currently held by Assignor in and to said Application and any national and/or regional phase applications, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof which have been or may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals, reexaminations or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications, and in and to any patent application which may be filed in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents granted thereon, and all patent applications for which priority has been or is subsequently claimed to said Application; all of said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said patents, when granted, to Assignee or its designee.

Further, Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns require to enable it or them to procure patents based on said applications, or reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or in any foreign country without further expense to Assignee.

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_day of April 2017.

RECORDED: 06/06/2017

PATENT

REEL: 042616 FRAME: 0402